

Freedom of Information: Parking Fines 21/01/2019

Request:

- 1: How many parking fines have been appealed in the last two years?
- 2: How much money has been raised for the hospital in the past two years from parking fines?
- 3: How many times has the hospital had to intervene over a parking fine being issued to a patient?
- 4: Please provide any notes or reasons provided to the hospital for a parking fine being issued.

Response:

- 1: 2017 - 202
2018 - 137
- 2: 2017 - £9,541.58
2018 - £6,280.50
- 3: 2017 – 64
2018 – 36
- 4: Not paid and displayed
Parking in hatched areas
No blue badge displayed when parked in a disabled space
Parking caused an obstruction